TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
. . LIMITED LIABILITY
CapitalSource Finance, LLC 05/24/2006 COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||TaIIyGenicom LP |
|Street Address: ~ |[4500 DALY DRIVE |
internal Address:  |[SUITE 100 |
lcity: ICHANTILLY |
|State/Country: |VIRGINIA |
[Postal Code: 20151 |
[Entity Type: ||LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 76284891 INTELLIFILTER
Serial Number: 76284893 INTELLIPRESS
Serial Number: 76221491 MICROLASER
Serial Number: 75657307 RCS
Serial Number: 73764647 INTELLIPRINT
Serial Number: 73466755 GENICOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

900050425 REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0005
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Address Line 2: ATTN: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

065465-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Catherine R. Howell

Signature:

/Catherine R. Howell/

Date:

06/02/2006

Total Attachments: 2
source=GenicomAssignment#page1.tif
source=GenicomAssignment#page?2.tif
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

- This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks is granted and conveyed as of
May - 2006 by CapitalSource Finance, LLC (“Administrative Agent™), in favor of
TallyGenicom LP, formerly Genicom LLC (“TallyGenicom™).

WHEREAS, TallyGenicom granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in
certain of its trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on Schedule A
attached hereto, any applications for federal registration or federal registrations therefor, and the
goodwill associated therewith (the “Marks™).

WHEREAS, the United States Patent and Trademark Office (“PTO”) recorded the
the Marks.

WHEREAS, TallyGenicom has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations in
connection with the grant of security interest in the Marks, and the parties seek to make a record
of Administrative Agent’s release and reassignment to TallyGenicom of any and all of its
security interest in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, Administrative Agent hereby (1) releases,
discharges and relinquishes, as of the date hereof its security interests in the Marks, and (2)
reassigns to TallyGenicom, as of the date hereof, all right title, and interest that it may have had
in the Marks, including the goodwill associated with the Marks, any and all applications or
registrations therefor, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the
proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement
suits, Administrative Agent specifically acknowledges that it does not own any rights to or have
any ownership interest in the Marks, and all of the rights and remedies with respect to the Marks
have been and are hereby extinguished.

CapitalSource Finance, LLC, as
Adminstrative Agent

By: M@Q@\.
Name: Shaila Lakhani Ohri
Title: Semior€ 1

17373017.2
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SCHEDULE A

Federal Trademark Applications

Mark
INTILLIFILTER
INTELLIPRESS
MICROLASER
RCS
INTELLIPRINT

GENICOM

RECORDED: 06/05/2006

Ser. No.

76-284891
76-284893
76-221491
75-657307
73-764647

73-466755

Filing Date
3/23/04

3/23/04
8/13/02
5/13/03
7/4/89

2/19/85
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