Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance, LLC	05/24/2006		LIMITED LIABILITY
Capital Source Finance, LLC		05/24/2006	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TallyGenicom LP
Street Address:	4500 DALY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	CHANTILLY
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20151
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76284891	INTELLIFILTER
Serial Number:	76284893	INTELLIPRESS
Serial Number:	76221491	MICROLASER
Serial Number:	75657307	RCS
Serial Number:	73764647	INTELLIPRINT
Serial Number:	73466755	GENICOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-739-5652 Phone:

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

TRADEMARK

900050425 **REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0005**

Address Line 2: ATTN: TMSU Address Line 4: Washington, [DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065465-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell
Signature:	/Catherine R. Howell/
Date:	06/02/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=GenicomAssignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0006

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks is granted and conveyed as of May 24 2006 by CapitalSource Finance, LLC ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of TallyGenicom LP, formerly Genicom LLC ("TallyGenicom").

WHEREAS, TallyGenicom granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in certain of its trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, any applications for federal registration or federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") recorded the the Marks.

WHEREAS, TallyGenicom has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations in connection with the grant of security interest in the Marks, and the parties seek to make a record of Administrative Agent's release and reassignment to TallyGenicom of any and all of its security interest in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, Administrative Agent hereby (1) releases, discharges and relinquishes, as of the date hereof its security interests in the Marks, and (2) reassigns to TallyGenicom, as of the date hereof, all right title, and interest that it may have had in the Marks, including the goodwill associated with the Marks, any and all applications or registrations therefor, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits. Administrative Agent specifically acknowledges that it does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest in the Marks, and all of the rights and remedies with respect to the Marks have been and are hereby extinguished.

CapitalSource Finance, LLC, as Adminstrative Agent

By: Shails Col

Name: Shaila Lakhani Ohri

itle: Senior Counsel

17373017.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0007

SCHEDULE A

Federal Trademark Applications

Mark	Ser. No.	Filing Date
INTILLIFILTER	76-284891	3/23/04
INTELLIPRESS	76-284893	3/23/04
MICROLASER	76-221491	8/13/02
RCS	75-657307	5/13/03
INTELLIPRINT	73-764647	7/4/89
GENICOM	73-466755	2/19/85

1-PH/2425831.1

RECORDED: 06/05/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0008